
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 373. 	 767 

No. 59, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1895. 

CHAPTER 373. 

AN ACT relating to the compensation of com-
mittees of county boards within the state, 
and amendatory of section 668, of the revised 
statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sectku 668. of the revised stat- Amending 

utes is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Appointment 
Section 668. Any county board may, by res- or committee.. 

olution designating the purposes and prescrib- 
ing the duties thereof and manner of reporting, 
authorize their chairman to appoint before the 
first day of November in any year a committee 
or committees from the members of the county 
board elect; and the committees so appointed 
shall perform the duties and report as pre- 
scribed in such resolution. The members of Compensation. 
such committee shall receive such compensa- 
tion for their services as the county board shall 
allow, not exceeding the per diem and mileage 
allowed to members of the county board, but 
no supervisor shall be allowed pay as a member 
of any such committee for more than twenty 
days in any one year, nor for mileage except 
in connection with such services performed 
within the time herein limited. Provided, this 
shall not apply to committees appointed to have 
charge of the erection of court houses, jails or 
other county buildings. 	Provided, further, 
that no member shall draw for committee work 
don,e while county board is in session. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 


